1/6Type series: W1F_B… (installation shallow) Reference: 400-P-110119-US-01/03.2023
-- Slip-in cartridge valve
-- For cavity AC
-- All external parts with zinc-nickel plating according to
DIN EN ISO 19598
-- Guided valve spool and poppet
-- With or without manual override
-- As an option, hand lever can be fitted to solenoid

have a manual override.
6/6Type series: W1F_B… (installation shallow) Reference: 400-P-110119-US-01/03.2023
Ordering code
W1 = directional valve, poppet-type, direct acting
1…9 = technical design no. hand lever (omit when ordering)
Ex.
A…Q = standard model according to valid data sheet (standard)
Z…R = special model after consultation
D = current DC
F = 3-way/2-position, overlapped spool
A = current AC (connection only possible with DIN EN 175301-803)
-
D = without manual override, with NBR (BUNA) seals (standard)
I = without manual override, with FKM (VITON) seals
B = with manual override, with NBR (BUNA) seals
G = with manual override, with FKM (VITON) seals
1…9 = technical design no. directional valve (omit when ordering)
(blank) = DIN EN 175301-803 connection, 3-pole 2 P+E with mating plug, IP 65 (standard)
M100 = DIN EN 175301-803 connection, 3-pole 2 P+E
DT = Deutsch plug connection DT04-2P (with protection diode, IP 67/69K)
JT = Junior Timer radial plug connection (with protection diode, IP 65)
F = flying leads (600 mm)
(blank) = without hand lever (standard)
+HHB = with hand lever, detentable
+HHNB = with hand lever, not detentable
… = voltage e.g. 24 (24 V)
mating plug
not supplied
Related data sheets
Reference Description
400-P-040011 Form tools
400-P-120120 Solenoid coil D45/207
400-P-040111 Cavity AC
400-P-730121 Threaded port body GADA
400-P-010101 MTTFD Values for Hydraulic Valves
© 2023 by Bucher Hydraulics AG Frutigen, 3714 Frutigen, Switzerland
All rights reserved.
Data is provided for the purpose of product description only, and must not be construed as warranted characteristics in the legal sense. The